GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1141
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012

MAINTENANCE OF CWG STADIA
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total expenditure incurred on beautification of various stadias/sports infrastructure meant for Commonwealth Games, 2010, stadium-wise;

(b) whether there are reports that the said stadia are in dilapidated conditions;

(c) if so, the details of losses suffered as a result thereof, stadium-wise;

(d) the reasons for lack of up-keep and maintenance of the stadia;

(e) the action taken against the errant officers/authorities responsible therefor; and

(f) the remedial steps being taken by the Government for up-keep and maintenance of the said stadia?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(a) Details of expenditure incurred on construction & renovation of various stadia/sports information hereby for Commonwealth Game,
2010 are given at Annex.

(b) There is no such report. All the stadia are being maintained in proper condition.

(c) to (f) In view of reply to (b) above does not arise.
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